

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1776/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2002 in WP No. 1704/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANAND GAJANAN MHADDALKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGAR PALIKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner No.35 and directions and bringing on record certain events and permission to bring addl.facts and permission to submit additional document (s) and bringing on record and stay and deletion of the name of petitioner No.29 and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr.S.N.Jha, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Krishan, Adv.
Mr.K.K.Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Adv.
Mr.Neeladri Chakrabarti, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made by counsel for the parties, the matter is not taken up.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master